



ADDENDUM TWO

DATE: August 21, 2023
TO: All Respondents
FROM: Sheila Brown, Procurement/Contract Administrator
RE: **ADDENDUM #2 Question and Answer #2**

-
-
- Is this a new initiative? If not, please provide the names of the current vendor(s) providing the services. **MHA Response: No, this is not a new initiative. The current vendor is Corporate Temps. All other contracts have been terminated.**
 - Can you please let us know the previous spending of this contract? **MHA Response: The previous spending of this contract was little over \$250,000.00 over 2.5 years.**
 - Please confirm if we can get the proposals or pricing of the incumbent(s). **MHA response: Proposals will be sent directly to the potential respondent who requested the information. If any other potential would like the information, please email sbrown@mhatoday.org.**
 - Are there any pain points or issues with the current vendor(s)? **MHA response: The current contract has exhausted all funding for this award.**
 - Please confirm the anticipated number of awards. **MHA response: Please see Section 2.9 Award of Contract.**

We are grateful for your interest in doing business with our Agency and we look forward to receiving a proposal from your firm.